

Ä

SLP(C)No. 23970 OF 2003
ITEM No.38

Court No.11

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23970/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2003 in CWJC 3059/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SUNIL KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 17/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Vivek K.Tankha, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. H.K.Upadhayay, Adv.
Mr. Surya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master

Book referred:

(1966) 11 SCC 605